Matrix™ Harmonic Filters
SERIES B
MTE Matrix Filters solve the problem of
harmonic distortion on virtually any kind of
six pulse rectifier.  These power supplies are
commonly found in three phase electronic
equipment such as adjustable speed motor
drives,  uninterruptible power supplies (UPS),

4
60HZ
INDUSTRIAL
GRADE
ENCLOSURE
NEMA 1 &
NEMA 2 Drip
proof
NEMA 3R
Weather
resistant
NEMA 1 Hinged
door
6 M5P0006A M5GB0006A M5WB0006A M5NB0006A
8 M5P0008A M5GB0008A M5WB0008A M5NB0008A
11 M5P0011A M5GB0011A M5WB0011A M5NB0011A
14 M5P0014A M5GB0014A M5WB0014A M5NB0014A
21 M5P0021A M5GC0021A M5WC0021A M5NB0021A
27 M5P0027A M5GC0027A M5WC0027A M5ND0027A
34 M5P0034A M5GC0034A M5WC0034A M5ND0034A
44 M5P0044A M5GC0044A M5WC0044A M5ND0044A
52 M5P0052A M5GC0052A M5WC0052A M5ND0052A
66 M5P0066A M5GD0066A M5WD0066A M5ND0066A
83 M5P0083A M5GD0083A M5WD0083A M5ND0083A
103 M5P0103A M5GD0103A M5WD0103A M5ND0103A
128 M5P0128A M5GD0128A M5WD0128A M5ND0128A
165 M5P0165A M5GD0165A M5WD0165A M5NE0165A
208 M5P0208A M5GD0208A M5WD0208A M5NE0208A
240 M5P0240A M5GD0240A M5WD0240A M5NE0240A
GENERAL PURPOSE
ENCLOSURE STYLEMAXIMUM
LOAD
AMPS
OPEN
PANEL
480V 60HZ
INDUSTRIAL
GRADE
ENCLOSURE
NEMA 1 &
NEMA 2 Drip
proof
NEMA 3R
Weather
resistant
NEMA 1 Hinged
door
6 M5P0006D M5GB0006D M5WB0006D M5NB0006D
8 M5P0008D M5GB0008D M5WB0008D M5NB0008D
11 M5P0011D M5GB0011D M5WB0011D M5NB0011D
14 M5P0014D M5GB0014D M5WB0014D M5NB0014D
21 M5P0021D M5GC0021D M5WC0021D M5NB0021D
27 M5P0027D M5GC0027D M5WC0027D M5NC0027D
34 M5P0034D M5GC0034D M5WC0034D M5NC0034D
44 M5P0044D M5GC0044D M5WC0044D M5NC0044D
52 M5P0052D M5GC0052D M5WC0052D M5ND0052D
66 M5P0066D M5GD0066D M5WD0066D M5ND0066D
83 M5P0083D M5GD0083D M5WD0083D M5ND0083D
103 M5P0103D M5GD0103D M5WD0103D M5ND0103D
128 M5P0128D M5GD0128D M5WD0128D M5ND0128D
165 M5P0165D M5GD0165D M5WD0165D M5NE0165D
208 M5P0208D M5GD0208D M5WD0208D M5NE0208D
240 M5P0240D M5GD0240D M5WD0240D M5NE0240D
320 M5P0320D M5GE0320D M5WE0320D M5NF0320D
403 M5P0403D M5GE0403D M5WE0403D M5NF0403D
482 M5P0482D M5GE0482D M5WE0482D M5NF0482D
636 M5P0636D M5GE0636D M5WE0636D
786 M5P0786D M5GE0786D M5WE0786D
GENERAL PURPOSE
ENCLOSURE STYLEMAXIMUM
LOAD
AMPS
OPEN
PANEL
INDUSTRIAL
GRADE
ENCLOSURE
NEMA 1 &
NEMA 2 Drip
proof
NEMA 3R
Weather
resistant
NEMA 1 Hinged
door
6 M5P0006E M5GB0006E M5WB0006E M5NB0006E
8 M5P0008E M5GB0008E M5WB0008E M5NB0008E
11 M5P0011E M5GB0011E M5WB0011E M5NB0011E
14 M5P0014E M5GB0014E M5WB0014E M5NB0014E
21 M5P0021E M5GC0021E M5WC0021E M5NB0021E
27 M5P0027E M5GC0027E M5WC0027E M5NC0027E
34 M5P0034E M5GC0034E M5WC0034E M5NC0034E
44 M5P0044E M5GC0044E M5WC0044E M5NC0044E
52 M5P0052E M5GD0052E M5WD0052E M5ND0052E
66 M5P0066E M5GD0066E M5WD0066E M5ND0066E
83 M5P0083E M5GD0083E M5WD0083E M5ND0083E
103 M5P0103E M5GD0103E M5WD0103E M5ND0103E
128 M5P0128E M5GD0128E M5WD0128E M5ND0128E
165 M5P0165E M5GD0165E M5WD0165E M5NE0165E
208 M5P0208E M5GD0208E M5WD0208E M5NE0208E
240 M5P0240E M5GD0240E M5WD0240E M5NE0240E
320 M5P0320E M5GE0320E M5WE0320E M5NF0320E
403 M5P0403E M5GE0403E M5WE0403E M5NF0403E
482 M5P0482E M5GE0482E M5WE0482E M5NF0482E
636 M5P0636E M5GE0636E M5WE0636E
786 M5P0786E M5GF0786E M5WF0786E
GENERAL PURPOSE
ENCLOSURE STYLEMAXIMUM
LOAD
AMPS
OPEN
PANEL
50HZ
INDUSTRIAL
GRADE
ENCLOSURE
NEMA 1 &
NEMA 2 Drip
proof
NEMA 3R
Weather
resistant
NEMA 1 Hinged
door
6 M5P0006C M5GB0006C M5WB0006C M5NB0006C
8 M5P0008C M5GB0008C M5WB0008C M5NB0008C
11 M5P0011C M5GB0011C M5WB0011C M5NB0011C
14 M5P0014C M5GB0014C M5WB0014C M5NB0014C
21 M5P0021C M5GC0021C M5WC0021C M5NB0021C
27 M5P0027C M5GC0027C M5WC0027C M5NC0027C
34 M5P0034C M5GC0034C M5WC0034C M5NC0034C
44 M5P0044C M5GC0044C M5WC0044C M5NC0044C
52 M5P0052C M5GC0052C M5WC0052C M5ND0052C
66 M5P0066C M5GD0066C M5WD0066C M5ND0066C
83 M5P0083C M5GD0083C M5WD0083C M5ND0083C
103 M5P0103C M5GD0103C M5WD0103C M5ND0103C
128 M5P0128C M5GD0128C M5WD0128C M5ND0128C
165 M5P0165C M5GD0165C M5WD0165C M5NE0165C
208 M5P0208C M5GD0208C M5WD0208C M5NE0208C
240 M5P0240C M5GD0240C M5WD0240C M5NE0240C
320 M5P0320C M5GE0320C M5WE0320C M5NF0320C
403 M5P0403C M5GE0403C M5WE0403C M5NF0403C
482 M5P0482C M5GE0482C M5WE0482C M5NF0482C
636 M5P0636C
786 M5P0786C
OPEN
PANEL
GENERAL PURPOSE
ENCLOSURE STYLEMAXIMUM

208-240V
60HZ
INDUSTRIAL
GRADE
ENCLOSURE
NEMA 1 &
NEMA 2 Drip
proof
NEMA 3R
Weather
resistant
NEMA 1
Hinged door
6 M8P0006A M8GB0006A M8WB0006A M8NB0006A
8 M8P0008A M8GB0008A M8WB0008A M8NB0008A
11 M8P0011A M8GB0011A M8WB0011A M8NB0011A
14 M8P0014A M8GB0014A M8WB0014A M8NB0014A
21 M8P0021A M8GC0021A M8WC0021A M8NB0021A
27 M8P0027A M8GC0027A M8WC0027A M8ND0027A
34 M8P0034A M8GC0034A M8WC0034A M8ND0034A
44 M8P0044A M8GC0044A M8WC0044A M8ND0044A
52 M8P0052A M8GC0052A M8WC0052A M8ND0052A
66 M8P0066A M8GD0066A M8WD0066A M8ND0066A
83 M8P0083A M8GD0083A M8WD0083A M8ND0083A
103 M8P0103A M8GD0103A M8WD0103A M8ND0103A
128 M8P0128A M8GD0128A M8WD0128A M8ND0128A
165 M8P0165A M8GD0165A M8WD0165A M8NE0165A
208 M8P0208A M8GD0208A M8WD0208A M8NE0208A
240 M8P0240A M8GD0240A M8WD0240A M8NE0240A
GENERAL PURPOSE
ENCLOSURE STYLE
MAXIMUM
LOAD AMPS
OPEN
PANEL
INDUSTRIAL
GRADE
ENCLOSURE
NEMA 1 &
NEMA 2 Drip
proof
NEMA 3R
Weather
resistant
NEMA 1
Hinged door
6 M8P0006D M8GB0006D M8WB0006D M8NB0006D
8 M8P0008D M8GB0008D M8WB0008D M8NB0008D
11 M8P0011D M8GB0011D M8WB0011D M8NB0011D
14 M8P0014D M8GB0014D M8WB0014D M8NB0014D
21 M8P0021D M8GC0021D M8WC0021D M8NB0021D
27 M8P0027D M8GC0027D M8WC0027D M8NC0027D
34 M8P0034D M8GC0034D M8WC0034D M8NC0034D
44 M8P0044D M8GC0044D M8WC0044D M8NC0044D
52 M8P0052D M8GC0052D M8WC0052D M8ND0052D
66 M8P0066D M8GD0066D M8WD0066D M8ND0066D
83 M8P0083D M8GD0083D M8WD0083D M8ND0083D
103 M8P0103D M8GD0103D M8WD0103D M8ND0103D
128 M8P0128D M8GD0128D M8WD0128D M8ND0128D
165 M8P0165D M8GD0165D M8WD0165D M8NE0165D
208 M8P0208D M8GD0208D M8WD0208D M8NE0208D
240 M8P0240D M8GD0240D M8WD0240D M8NE0240D
320 M8P0320D M8GE0320D M8WE0320D M8NF0320D
403 M8P0403D M8GE0403D M8WE0403D M8NF0403D
482 M8P0482D M8GE0482D M8WE0482D M8NF0482D
636 M8P0636D M8GE0636D M8WE0636D
786 M8P0786D M8GE0786D M8WE0786D
GENERAL PURPOSE
ENCLOSURE STYLE
MAXIMUM
LOAD AMPS
OPEN
PANEL
600v 60hz
INDUSTRIAL
GRADE
ENCLOSURE
NEMA 1 &
NEMA 2 Drip
proof
NEMA 3R
Weather
resistant
NEMA 1
Hinged door
6 M8P0006E M8GB0006E M8WB0006E M8NB0006E
8 M8P0008E M8GB0008E M8WB0008E M8NB0008E
11 M8P0011E M8GB0011E M8WB0011E M8NB0011E
14 M8P0014E M8GB0014E M8WB0014E M8NB0014E
21 M8P0021E M8GC0021E M8WC0021E M8NB0021E
27 M8P0027E M8GC0027E M8WC0027E M8NC0027E
34 M8P0034E M8GC0034E M8WC0034E M8NC0034E
44 M8P0044E M8GC0044E M8WC0044E M8NC0044E
52 M8P0052E M8GD0052E M8WD0052E M8ND0052E
66 M8P0066E M8GD0066E M8WD0066E M8ND0066E
83 M8P0083E M8GD0083E M8WD0083E M8ND0083E
103 M8P0103E M8GD0103E M8WD0103E M8ND0103E
128 M8P0128E M8GD0128E M8WD0128E M8ND0128E
165 M8P0165E M8GD0165E M8WD0165E M8NE0165E
208 M8P0208E M8GD0208E M8WD0208E M8NE0208E
240 M8P0240E M8GD0240E M8WD0240E M8NE0240E
320 M8P0320E M8GE0320E M8WE0320E M8NF0320E
403 M8P0403E M8GE0403E M8WE0403E M8NF0403E
482 M8P0482E M8GE0482E M8WE0482E M8NF0482E
636 M8P0636E M8GE0636E M8WE0636E
786 M8P0786E M8GF0786E M8WF0786E
GENERAL PURPOSE
ENCLOSURE STYLE
OPEN
PANEL
MAXIMUM
LOAD AMPS
380-415V
50HZ
INDUSTRIAL
GRADE
ENCLOSURE
NEMA 1 &
NEMA 2 Drip
proof
NEMA 3R
Weather
resistant
NEMA 1
Hinged door
6 M8P0006C M8GB0006C M8WB0006C M8NB0006C
8 M8P0008C M8GB0008C M8WB0008C M8NB0008C
11 M8P0011C M8GB0011C M8WB0011C M8NB0011C
14 M8P0014C M8GB0014C M8WB0014C M8NB0014C
21 M8P0021C M8GC0021C M8WC0021C M8NB0021C
27 M8P0027C M8GC0027C M8WC 0027C M8NC0027C
34 M8P0034C M8GC0034C M8WC0034C M8NC0034C
44 M8P0044C M8GC0044C M8WC0044C M8NC0044C
52 M8P0052C M8GC0052C M8WC0052C M8ND0052C
66 M8P0066C M8GD0066C M8WD0066C M8ND0066C
83 M8P0083C M8GD0083C M8WD0083C M8ND0083C
103 M8P0103C M8GD0103C M8WD0103C M8ND0103C
128 M8P0128C M8GD0128C M8WD0128C M8ND0128C
165 M8P0165C M8GD0165C M8WD0165C M8NE0165C
208 M8P0208C M8GD0208C M8WD0208C M8NE0208C
240 M8P0240C M8GD0240C M8WD0240C M8NE0240C
320 M8P0320C M8GE0320C M8WE0320C M8NF0320C
403 M8P0403C M8GE0403C M8WE0403C M8NF0403C
482 M8P0482C M8GE0482C M8WE0482C M8NF0482C
636 M8P0636C
786 M8P0786C
GENERAL PURPOSE
ENCLOSURE STYLE
MAXIMUM
LOAD AMPS

W D
DW
Model Number Code System: M   (5 or 8)   X Y _ _ _ _    __
    Matrix Filter
5% or 8% Total Harmonic Current Distortion
 (THID)
Mechanical Configuration
   G
NEMA I or II
             N
Indicates Physical Size:
Current Rating (i.e. 0044 is 44 Amps)
Voltage & Frequency Code
B, C, D, E, F (B is smallest)
W
P
General Purpose
Panel Mount
NEMA 3 R
=
=  Industrial
=
=
Enclosure Indicator Width Height Depth
GB 17.5 24 18
GC 20.5 31 21
GD 30.5 47 25
GE 42.5 72 25
GF 48.5 72 30
WB 17.5 24 23
WC 20.5 31 26
WD 30.5 47 30
WE 42.5 72 34
WF 48.5 72 40
NB 17 22.5 12
NC 21 22.5 14
ND 31 38.5 18
NE 37 50.5 18
NF 36 90 23
* Enclosure Dimensions
®
The International Power Quality Resource
World Headquarters
W147 N9525 Held Drive
P. O. Box 9013
Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin 53052-9013
Toll Free1-800-455-4MTE
Phone: 1-(262) 253-8200
Fax: 1-(262) 253-8222
Form No. 1185D            © 2006 MTE Corporation
All rights reserved
Visit Us On The Web at:
For Technical Support: appengrg@mtecorp.com
For Sales Support: sales@mtecorp.com
Visit our Website for International Technical Sales Office Information
U.S.A. - Asia - Canada - Europe - Latin America
FREE!
Harmonic Analysis
Software —
Down Load It From
Our Web Site
See Our Web Site
For Matrix Filter
User Manual.
Magnetics PanelCapacitor Assembly
Panel
Mounting
Dimensions
* Filter Panel Dimensions (208-240V 60Hz)
Amp Rating Magnetics Panel Capacitor Ass’y
6 - 21 9W x 17H x 8.25D N/A
27 13W x 17H x 8.25D  6.5W x 12H x 11.65D